Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Industrial Crops & Products
journal homepage: www.elsevier.com/locate/indcrop
Agronomic performance and seed quality attributes of Camelina (Camelina
sativa L. crantz) in multi-environment trials across Europe and Canada
Federica Zanettia,⁎, Christina Eynckb, Myrsini Christouc, Michal Krzyżaniakd, Daria Righinia,
Efthimia Alexopoulouc, Mariusz J. Stolarskid, Eibertus N. Van Looe, Debbie Puttickb,
Andrea Montia

(Table 3). Since the test lines did not present significant differences
regarding their phenological development, growing degree days (GDD)
were calculated for each location and growing season (Table 3) as
follows:
GDD = Σ[(Tmax + Tmin)/2 − Tbase]
Table 1
Camelina lines tested in the screening trials in Europe and Canada for two consecutive
growing seasons (2015 and 2016).
Accession number/Variety
name
Study ID Source
Midas Midas Agriculture and Agri-food Canada,
Saskatoon, Canada
14CS0886 886 Linnaeus Plant Sciences, Inc.,
Saskatoon, Canada14CS0887 887
13CS0787-05 787−05
13CS0787-06 787−06
13CS0787-08 787−08
13CS0787-09 787−09
13CS0787-15 787−15
13CS0789-02 789−02
F. Zanetti et al. Industrial Crops & Products xxx (xxxx) xxx–xxx
2
Download	English	Version: